

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 20682/2011

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2011 in WP No.16162/2010,
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BARDHAMAN STEEL P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 16/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.H.P.Raval, ASG
Mr.Harish Chandder, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Aruna Gupta, Adv.
for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the submission made on behalf of
Mr.Raval, learned Addl.Solicitor General, call the
matter after four weeks.

(G.V.RAMANA)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER